
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

ELOUISE PEPION COBELL, et al., )
)

                   Plaintiffs, )
)

            v.                                     ) Civil Action Number 96-1285 (RCL)
)    

GALE A.  NORTON, Secretary of the  )    
Interior, et al., )

)
                   Defendants. )

____________________________________)

ORDER

For the reasons stated in the accompanying memorandum opinion issued this date, it is hereby

ORDERED that plaintiffs’ claim for fees and expenses related to the sanctionable conduct of

defendants [1270] be GRANTED according to the following schedule:

Dennis Gingold                          $32,132.75

Mark Brown                          $38,587.50

Geoffrey Rempel                          $22,494.37

Lorna Babby                          $11,857.50

Keith Harper                          $20,412.75

TOTAL AWARD                 $125,484.87

Defendants shall pay these amounts to plaintiffs.

SO ORDERED.



Date: ____________ ________________________
Royce C. Lamberth
United States District Judge 


